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Laverne, OK

Laverne High School

2019 Laverne Junior High Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 1 GIRLS Junior Hig 4x800m Relay

LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A     11:16.26LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO1
HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A     11:35.11HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL2
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A     11:44.69ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL3
BALKO JUNIOR HIGH A     12:15.66BALKO JUNIOR HIGH4
GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH A     12:18.09GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH5
TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH A     12:25.99TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH6

Event # 2 BOYS Junior Hig 4x800m Relay

LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A     10:01.36LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO1
HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A     10:17.00HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL2
TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH A     10:47.69TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH3
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A     12:26.91ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL4

Event # 4 GIRLS Junior Hig 4x100m Relay

HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A      0:55.69HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL1
TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH A      0:56.69TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH2
LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A      0:57.62LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO3
TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH A      0:57.82TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH4
SEILING JUNIOR HIGH A      0:58.04SEILING JUNIOR HIGH5
SWEETWATER MIDDLE SC A      0:58.23SWEETWATER MIDDLE SC6
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A      0:58.39ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL7

Event # 6 BOYS Junior Hig 4x100m Relay

TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH A      0:49.35TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH1
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A      0:49.58ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL2
TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH A      0:49.75TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH3
GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH A      0:51.49GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH4
LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A      0:52.53LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO5
BALKO JUNIOR HIGH A      0:52.89BALKO JUNIOR HIGH6
HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A      0:55.87HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL7

Event # 8 GIRLS Junior Hig 100m Hurdles

JAQUE BERRY      0:17.89TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH1 1295
KYRENE SANDLIN      0:19.65SWEETWATER MIDDLE SC2 1283
KRISLYN FLYNN      0:19.72LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO3 1227
NATALI CASTANEDA      0:19.76HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL4 1171
HALLIE HAMILTON      0:20.45ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL5 1007
KELLY CASTANEDA      0:21.14HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1170

Event # 10 BOYS Junior Hig 110m Hurdles

JAXON JONES      0:18.92ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1031
JOE HERNANDEZ      0:20.16TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH2 1314
BAILEY BOYD      0:20.88TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH3 1336
GIOVANNE SIFUENTES      0:20.95FORGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL4 1135
BRYSON PARKER      0:20.99TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH5 1343
PEYTON PARKER      0:21.07BALKO JUNIOR HIGH6 1093

Event # 12 GIRLS Junior Hig 4x200m Relay

HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A      1:58.00HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL1
LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A      2:00.85LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO2
TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH A      2:01.54TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH3
SEILING JUNIOR HIGH A      2:03.28SEILING JUNIOR HIGH4
TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH A      2:04.17TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH5
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A      2:08.18ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL6
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2019 Laverne Junior High Track Meet
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LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 14 BOYS Junior Hig 4x200m Relay

TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH A      1:43.06TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH1
ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL A      1:43.51ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL2
TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH A      1:43.80TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH3
HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL A      1:50.72HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL4
GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH A      1:52.29GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH5
LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO A      1:53.32LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO6

Event # 16 GIRLS Junior Hig 800m Run

KAMRYN BAGGS      2:35.59LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO1 1219
BRACI NYBERG      2:37.21SEILING JUNIOR HIGH2 1260
EMA HERALD      2:52.24HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL3 1173
LANA LAUER      2:53.91BUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH4 1119
ALLISON UGARTE      2:54.94HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL5 1189
LUZELVA FAVELA      2:59.38BUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH6 1118

Event # 18 BOYS Junior Hig 800m Run

KAYSEN STEVENS      2:23.55HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1215
COOPER MITCHELL      2:26.09BALKO JUNIOR HIGH2 1092
KYAN WESTCOTT      2:28.15GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH3 1167
JACKSON BUSS      2:28.76BUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH4 1124
KADEN CARTER      2:28.90BUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH5 1125
AXEL FERNANDEZ      2:31.09HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1198

Event # 20 GIRLS Junior Hig 100m Dash

MADY SWAZEY      0:13.86HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1188
MAYLINN AVILA      0:14.45GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH2 1143
DALLY CONWAY      0:14.72GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH3 1145
MORELIA SANCHEZ      0:14.86LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO4 1236
MORGAN HEATH      0:15.05ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL5 1009
JENNA ALLEN      0:15.10ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1000

Event # 22 BOYS Junior Hig 100m Dash

CHRISTIAN QUINONES      0:12.66TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH1 1346
DRAKE WHARTON      0:12.70ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL2 1043
PHILLIP RANDALL      0:12.89ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL3 1038
JAKOBY HALL      0:13.01BALKO JUNIOR HIGH4 1091
WESTON TUCKER      0:13.19ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL5 1042
CHRISTIAN GAUCIN      0:13.37GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH6 1159

Event # 24 GIRLS Junior Hig 400m Dash

CYNTHIA SAMANIEGO      1:06.82ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1018
KENLY GORE      1:08.86SEILING JUNIOR HIGH2 1255
ABIGAIL BULLER      1:10.36TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH3 1320
SAVANNAH FISCHER      1:12.14HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL4 1172
BIANEY MEDINA      1:13.49TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH5 1330
ALIAH LUNA      1:13.50BUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH6 1120

Event # 26 BOYS Junior Hig 400m Dash

AARON RESENDIZ      0:59.25TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH1 1348
CODY TORGERSON      1:01.96SWEETWATER MIDDLE SC2 1293
ABEL ESPINO      1:03.38GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH3 1158
BRAXTON BURGE      1:04.26HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL4 1194
SETH FLOWERS      1:04.75BALKO JUNIOR HIGH5 1088
ADRIAN CENICEROS      1:06.79ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1027
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Laverne, OK

Laverne High School

2019 Laverne Junior High Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 28 GIRLS Junior Hig 300m Hurdles

JAQUE BERRY      0:56.87TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH1 1295
NATALI CASTANEDA      0:59.64HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL2 1171
HALLIE HAMILTON      1:01.77ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL3 1007
KEMPER JIMINEZ      1:05.28TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH4 1327
AMALIA WILKINS      1:09.20GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH5 1151
KELLY CASTANEDA      1:09.31HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1170

Event # 30 BOYS Junior Hig 300m Hurdles

JAXON JONES      0:46.20ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1031
GABE ROGERS      0:48.60ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL2 1039
ADRIAN SLAUGHTER      0:53.60GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH3 1165
JOSH BENFER      0:53.61HOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL4 1193
PEYTON PARKER      0:54.28BALKO JUNIOR HIGH5 1093
BRYSON PARKER      0:54.64TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH6 1343

Event # 32 GIRLS Junior Hig 200m Dash

CYNTHIA SAMANIEGO      0:29.48ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL1 1018
KENNEDY ELLIOTT      0:30.55TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH2 1299
MORGAN HEATH      0:31.80ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL3 1009
KRISLYN FLYNN      0:32.10LAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO4 1227
VICTORIA CASAS      0:32.68BEAVER PUBLIC SCHOOL5 1097
JOCELYN ASEBEDO      0:33.24ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL6 1002
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2019 Laverne Junior High Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 34 BOYS Junior Hig 200m Dash

IAN BOCANEGRO      0:25.58TEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH1 1308
DREW GLASS      0:26.50ALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL2 1029
JAKOBY HALL      0:27.84BALKO JUNIOR HIGH3 1091
HAYDEN CAMPBELL      0:28.37GOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH4 1154
BRADEN RATZLAFF      0:28.56TURPIN JUNIOR HIGH5 1347
NATHAN SMITH      0:28.64BALKO JUNIOR HIGH6 1095

PLACE TEAM INITIALS SCORE

MALE TEAM SCORES

JALVALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL 93.0001
JTURTURPIN JUNIOR HIGH 71.0002
JTEXTEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH 54.0003
JHOKHOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 43.0004
JGWLGOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH 35.0005
JBALBALKO JUNIOR HIGH 26.0006
JLAVLAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO 26.0006
JSWESWEETWATER MIDDLE SC 8.0008
JBUFBUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH 6.0009
JFORFORGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 4.00010

PLACE TEAM INITIALS SCORE

FEMALE TEAM SCORES

JHOKHOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 92.0001
JLAVLAVERNE JR HIGH SCHO 72.0002
JALVALVA MIDDLE SCHOOL 52.0003
JTEXTEXHOMA JUNIOR HIGH 48.0004
JTURTURPIN JUNIOR HIGH 34.0005
JSEISEILING JUNIOR HIGH 28.0006

JGWLGOODWELL JUNIOR HIGH 20.0007
JSWESWEETWATER MIDDLE SC 10.0008
JBALBALKO JUNIOR HIGH 8.0009
JBUFBUFFALO JUNIOR HIGH 6.00010
JBEABEAVER PUBLIC SCHOOL 2.00011
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Laverne, OK

Laverne High School

2019 Laverne 5th & 6th Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 3 GIRLS 6th Grade 4x100m Relay

TURPIN ELEM A      0:58.51TURPIN ELEM1
HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      0:58.75HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2
ALVA ELEMENTARY A      1:00.21ALVA ELEMENTARY3
MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO A      1:01.84MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO4
BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC A      1:02.56BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC5
LAVERNE ELEM A      1:03.06LAVERNE ELEM6

Event # 5 BOYS 6th Grade 4x100m Relay

LAVERNE ELEM A      0:54.20LAVERNE ELEM1
HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      0:55.64HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2
MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO A      0:57.91MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO3
TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY A      0:58.66TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY4
ALVA ELEMENTARY A      0:59.01ALVA ELEMENTARY5
TURPIN ELEM A      0:59.62TURPIN ELEM6

Event # 7 GIRLS 6th Grade 100m Hurdles

MEGAN WEBER      0:19.03TURPIN ELEM1 526
DEVRY METCALF      0:19.09HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2 312
ELIZABETH EILERS      0:20.78B MOORELAND ELEM SCH3 191
MARY JAYNE MOUNSEY      0:22.09B MOORELAND ELEM SCH4 195
ADDISEN CAMPBELL      0:22.34LAVERNE ELEM5 338
KAYLA WALLIS      0:22.49B ALVA ELEMENTARY6 137

Event # 9 BOYS 6th Grade 100m Hurdles

CROSBY CARTWRIGHT      0:18.87TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY1 502
VICTOR ENRIQUEZ      0:19.91LAVERNE ELEM2 357
JHETT HUFFMAN      0:19.94TURPIN ELEM3 529
RAUL GARCIA      0:20.21HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC4 324
GRAYSON BRIDGES      0:21.06MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO5 425
KADE PARKER      0:21.12ALVA ELEMENTARY6 126

Event # 11 GIRLS 6th Grade 4x200m Relay

TURPIN ELEM A      2:04.13TURPIN ELEM1
LAVERNE ELEM A      2:04.63LAVERNE ELEM2
HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      2:08.11HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC3
TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY A      2:11.78TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY4
MERRITT ELEMENTARY A      2:14.18MERRITT ELEMENTARY5
MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO A      2:15.36MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO6

Event # 13 BOYS 6th Grade 4x200m Relay

LAVERNE ELEM A      1:56.41LAVERNE ELEM1
HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      1:57.70HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2
ALVA ELEMENTARY A      2:04.10ALVA ELEMENTARY3
TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY A      2:04.98TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY4
SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO A      2:05.40SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO5
TURPIN ELEM A      2:09.08TURPIN ELEM6

Event # 15 GIRLS 6th Grade 800m Run

VICTORIA ALVARADO      2:47.29TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY1 489
KATE DAVISON      2:53.10TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY2 492
AVERY MCMURPHY      2:55.73ALVA ELEMENTARY3 108
SELAH BENTLEY      2:57.37LAVERNE ELEM4 337
YATZIRY FLORES      3:00.94LAVERNE ELEM5 340
PRESLIE TAYLOR      3:01.45MERRITT ELEMENTARY6 390
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Laverne High School

2019 Laverne 5th & 6th Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19
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Event # 17 BOYS 6th Grade 800m Run

TRIPP GREEN      2:34.42LAVERNE ELEM1 364
MARCOS DE LA TORRE      2:36.70LAVERNE ELEM2 356
ELIJAH GARCIA      2:44.21FORGAN ELEMENTARY SC3 279
COLE CARTER      2:48.47MERRITT ELEMENTARY4 396
JANTZ HEATON      2:48.85ALVA ELEMENTARY5 119
ALEJANDRO PEREZ      2:54.59HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC6 331

Event # 19 GIRLS 6th Grade 100m Dash

LAKIN GADDY      0:13.94ALVA ELEMENTARY1 102
TATUM BOYD      0:14.72TURPIN ELEM2 516
YOSELIN URIOSI      0:14.92TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY3 500
PAOLA ORTAGA      0:14.98LAVERNE ELEM4 343
HARPER HOUSTON      0:15.19ALVA ELEMENTARY5 104
ROSA LINDA RANGEL      0:15.26SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO6 477

Event # 21 BOYS 6th Grade 100m Dash

FELIX TEAL      0:13.67LAVERNE ELEM1 377
CY BENTLEY      0:14.35LAVERNE ELEM2 353
KEITHAN HILL      0:14.78SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO3 481
JAMES CURTIS      0:14.89HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC4 321
HUTCHINSON BAGGETT      0:14.90MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO5 423
JOHNATHON CULP      0:14.91LAVERNE ELEM6 355

Event # 23 GIRLS 6th Grade 400m Dash

LAKIN GADDY      1:04.46ALVA ELEMENTARY1 102
KATE DAVISON      1:10.90TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY2 492
KAITLYN THEX      1:12.03LAVERNE ELEM3 348
VICTORIA ALVARADO      1:13.48TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY4 489
RANDEE PERKS      1:14.18ALVA ELEMENTARY5 110
MARLIE MONG      1:15.61MERRITT ELEMENTARY6 387

Event # 25 BOYS 6th Grade 400m Dash

TRIPP GREEN      1:07.24LAVERNE ELEM1 364
DANIEL QUEZADA      1:07.50HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2 332
GENTRY PARKER      1:07.77BALKO ELEMENTARY3 246
JOSE TREJO      1:07.94BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC4 270
MARCOS DE LA TORRE      1:08.75LAVERNE ELEM5 356
TATUM NIELSEN      1:09.57LAVERNE ELEM6 370

Event # 31 GIRLS 6th Grade 200m Dash

LAKIN GADDY      0:29.19ALVA ELEMENTARY1 102
TATUM BOYD      0:31.40TURPIN ELEM2 516
REESE PORTER      0:31.60BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC3 258
CONLEY CAYOT      0:32.20LAVERNE ELEM4 339
YOSELIN URIOSI      0:32.23TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY5 500
PAOLA ORTAGA      0:32.46LAVERNE ELEM6 343

Event # 33 BOYS 6th Grade 200m Dash

KLEAT MARTENS      0:27.63HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC1 327
FELIX TEAL      0:28.82LAVERNE ELEM2 377
EDWIN AJANEL      0:29.42LAVERNE ELEM3 351
CY BENTLEY      0:30.46LAVERNE ELEM4 353
GAVIN SIMPSON      0:31.07SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO5 487
KELAN PENCO      0:31.08ALVA ELEMENTARY6 127
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2019 Laverne 5th & 6th Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 37 GIRLS 6th Grade 4x400m Relay

ALVA ELEMENTARY A      4:51.90ALVA ELEMENTARY1
TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY A      4:55.14TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY2
HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      4:56.45HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC3
LAVERNE ELEM A      5:05.39LAVERNE ELEM4
MERRITT ELEMENTARY A      5:16.00MERRITT ELEMENTARY5
BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC A      5:23.64BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC6

Event # 39 BOYS 6th Grade 4x400m Relay

HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC A      4:31.72HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC1
LAVERNE ELEM A      4:34.86LAVERNE ELEM2
TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY A      4:48.07TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY3
ALVA ELEMENTARY A      4:55.86ALVA ELEMENTARY4
SHARON-MUTUAL ELEM S A      5:09.72SHARON-MUTUAL ELEM S5
TURPIN ELEM A      5:12.76TURPIN ELEM6

Event # 41 GIRLS 6th Grade  High Jump

MEGAN WEBER     4'06.00"TURPIN ELEM1 526
RANDEE PERKS     4'00.00"ALVA ELEMENTARY2 110
PRESLEY SCOTT     3'08.00"MERRITT ELEMENTARY3 389
ADDISEN CAMPBELL     3'08.00"LAVERNE ELEM4 338
ELIZABETH EILERS     3'08.00"B MOORELAND ELEM SCH4 191
LYNDEE FRAIRE     3'08.00"ALVA ELEMENTARY6 101

Event # 43 BOYS 6th Grade  High Jump

SLADE STALDER     4'08.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC1 333
TRIPP GREEN     4'06.00"LAVERNE ELEM2 364
NATE HIDALGO     4'04.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC3 325
RYAN CARTER     4'04.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC4 319
PATRICK WHEELER     4'02.00"SHARON-MUTUAL ELEM S5 466
JHETT HUFFMAN     4'02.00"TURPIN ELEM5 529

Event # 47 GIRLS 6th Grade  Long Jump

HARPER HOUSTON    13'03.50"ALVA ELEMENTARY1 104
CONLEY CAYOT    13'03.00"LAVERNE ELEM2 339
JAYCEE KELLN    11'11.00"ALVA ELEMENTARY3 105
JANSEN SHIRLEY    11'08.50"ALVA ELEMENTARY4 111
REESE PORTER    11'07.00"BEAVER ELEMENTARY SC5 258
PRESLEY SCOTT    11'06.50"MERRITT ELEMENTARY6 389

Event # 49 BOYS 6th Grade  Long Jump

GAVIN SIMPSON    13'04.00"SWEETWATER ELEM SCHO1 487
XAVIER JOHNSTONMELVIN    13'03.50"ALVA ELEMENTARY2 120
CAMBELL GAISFORD    13'01.50"ALVA ELEMENTARY3 118
TRACE DUNCAN    12'09.50"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC4 323
BRYSON CLARK    12'08.50"MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO5 426
JUSTIN FIELDS    12'08.00"MOORELAND ELEM SCHOO6 430

Event # 51 GIRLS 6th Grade  Discus Throw

SCOUT RORABAUGH    59'01.00"TURPIN ELEM1 523
DAYTONA SMITH    58'06.00"LAVERNE ELEM2 347
MELISSA ESPINOZA    55'01.00"TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY3 493
ADYSEN ZIMMERMAN    54'09.00"LAVERNE ELEM4 350
HANA CHAPMAN    50'05.00"SHARON-MUTUAL ELEM S5 444
KYLIE BURGESS    49'09.00"TURPIN ELEM6 517

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



4/9/2019

Page 4 of 4

Laverne, OK

Laverne High School

2019 Laverne 5th & 6th Track Meet

4/8/19-4/8/19

LICENSED TO: Laverne Public Schools

Event # 53 BOYS 6th Grade  Discus Throw

ROBERT OTEGA    77'05.00"TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY1 508
PEYTON PARKER    74'00.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC2 330
JAXON LEHNERT    70'04.00"TURPIN ELEM3 532
KENYAN GRIFFIN    70'01.00"FORGAN ELEMENTARY SC4 280
RHETT NUNLEY    66'00.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC5 329
STEVE MARTINEZ    64'07.00"TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY6 505

Event # 55 GIRLS 6th Grade  Shot Put

ADYSEN ZIMMERMAN    28'09.50"LAVERNE ELEM1 350
SARAH SALGADO    24'05.50"LAVERNE ELEM2 345
KAMBREE MULL    24'01.00"GOODWELL ELEMENTARY3 297
HANA CHAPMAN    24'01.00"SHARON-MUTUAL ELEM S3 444
DAYTONA SMITH    23'10.50"LAVERNE ELEM5 347
ABIGAIL WALLACE    23'04.00"TURPIN ELEM6 525
KADEN MCATEE    23'01.75"B LAVERNE ELEM7 178

Event # 57 BOYS 6th Grade  Shot Put

PEYTON PARKER    37'03.75"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC1 330
TYLER COOK    35'05.50"LAVERNE ELEM2 544
ROBERT OTEGA    34'03.00"TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY3 508
LANDON HUBBARD    31'04.00"LAVERNE ELEM4 368
STEVE MARTINEZ    31'00.50"TEXHOMA ELEMENTARY5 505
RHETT NUNLEY    30'01.00"HOOKER ELEMENTARY SC6 329
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